
Name Company Office Phone Cell Phone Email Address City State Zip ACE Officers

Beth McFarland LG&E/KU 645-8699 beth.mcfarland@lge-ku.com LG&E Building on Main St. Lou KY 40202 At Large

Jeremy Gerch Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 587-3533 JPG@gdm.com 101 South Fifth Street Lou KY 40202 Attorney

Terri Albert Whittenberg Construction 361-8891 500-3361 terri@wccbuild.com 4774 Allmond Avenue Lou KY 40209 At Large

Jeff Hofmann Hussung Mechanical Services  375-3500 664-6760 hofmannj@hussung.com 6913 Enterprise Drive Lou KY 40214 Treasurer

Rose Hofmann King & Company 459-2873 819-1850 rose2352@bellsouth.net 2352 Winston Avenue Lou KY 40205 Accountant

Dwayne Rice Henderson Services 779-3129 552-5830 drice@Henderson-Services.com 4502 Poplar Level Road Lou KY 40213 At Large

Joe Mudd Messer Construction 261-9775 643-1998 jmudd@messer.com 11001 Plantside Dr. Lou KY 40299 At Large

Cheryl Kersey Kersey and Kersey Architects 583-0094 767-4844 ckersey@kerseyandkersey.com 839 East Gray St. Lou KY 40204 Vice Chairman

Matt Hammond MCAK 452-1578 773-9038 mcakmatt@mw.twcbc.com 4022 Poplar Level Road Lou KY 40213 Chairman

Jonathan Hughes University of Louisville 852-0399 jon.hughes@louisville.edu J.B. Speed School of Engineering Lou KY 40292 Secretary

Nick Fears Wehr Constructors 491-9250 nickf@wehrconstructors.com 2517 Plantside Drive Lou KY 40299 At Large

Jill Gutermuth Builders Exchange 459-9800 475-5401 jgutermuth@bxkentucky.com 2300 Meadow Drive Lou KY 40218 At Large
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